e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-2081 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Agreement - Finkbeiner and
Associates - General Counsel

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/6/2015 In control: General Counsel

On agenda: 11/4/2015 Final action: 11/4/2015

Enactment date: 11/4/2015 Enactment#: 15-1793

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement between District and

Finkbeiner and Associates, extending the term from October 30, 2014 to June 30, 2015 to June 30,
2017, modifying the Scope of Services to include support for transition planning for the Legal
Department, the alignment of the Department goals with Pathways to Excellence and creation of
development plans for the professional staff in the Legal Office, and adding an additional $30,000.00
to the contract amount for a total contract amount not to exceed $50,000.00 during the contract term.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-2081 Amendment No. 1, Agreement - Finkbeiner and Associates - General Counsel
Contact: jacqueline.minor@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/4/2015 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement between District and Finkbeiner and Associates,
extending the term from October 30, 2014 to June 30, 2015 to June 30, 2017, modifying the Scope of Services to include
support for transition planning for the Legal Department, the alignment of the Department goals with Pathways to
Excellence and creation of development plans for the professional staff in the Legal Office, and adding an additional
$30,000.00 to the contract amount for a total contract amount not to exceed $50,000.00 during the contract term.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

